

Save the Date: IAF President, Jean-Yves Le Gall to sign the IAC 2019 Contract

On Thursday 29 March 2018, IAF President, Jean-Yves Le Gall will meet with the American Institute of Aeronautics and Astronautics (AIAA) to sign the contract of the 70^{th} International Astronautical Congress (IAC 2019) which will take place from 21 - 25 October 2019 in Washington D.C, United States.

Fifteen years after the IAC 2002 in Houston, the IAC will return to the United States. A great timing as indeed, in 2019, the space community will be joined by the whole humanity to celebrate the 50th anniversary of the first man who walked on the moon; an unforgettable step.

With the theme "Space: The Power of the Past, the Promise of the Future", the IAC 2019 invites the world to commemorate that "one giant leap for mankind" and celebrate the international accomplishments and partnerships that have become the hallmarks of space exploration.

IAC 2019 will also mark the 70th anniversary of the International Astronautical Congress, the world's largest space congress that has substantially contributed to the advancement of space beyond boundaries.

The signature of the contract will take place at 13:00 during the 2018 IAF Spring Meetings, at 1 - 13 Quai de Grenelle, 75015 Paris.

<u>Contact</u>: Emma Huis, Press Officer media@iafastro.org

Connect with us:

